Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

UKAMHS American Miniature Horse Championship Sponsored by Pandoras Miniature Farm

Show Start Date End Date Judge
1 Miniature Horse of Great Britain Spring Show 27/04/2025 27/04/2025 Mr R Marks
2 Devon County Show 15/05/2025 17/05/2025 Mrs S Chamberlain
3 UK American Miniature Horse British Open Show 24/05/2025 24/05/2025 Mrs C Carlson
4 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mr K Baskeyfield
5 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025 Mr M Surman
6 Malton Show 29/06/2025 29/06/2025 Ms N Hudson
7 Royal Welsh Show 21/07/2025 24/07/2025 Mrs T Pesci - Griffiths
8 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mrs B Moore
9 UK American Miniature AMHA Regional Championship Show (Two Qualifiers) 08/08/2025 09/08/2025
10 Miniature Horse Club of Great Britain Championship Show (Two Qualifiers) 23/08/2025 25/08/2025 Mr R Williams



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025
NeedleSmart, John lllingworth and Cliff Kirby Ridden Purebred Arab of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Ride Conformation
1 Devon County Show 15/05/2025 17/05/2025 Mr A Forster Ms V Marsh
2 HOCON Show 01/06/2025 01/06/2025 S Zebedee B Hester
3 South East Arabian Horse Group Summer Show 08/06/2025 08/06/2025 Mrs G Taverner Mrs R McCormick
4 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mr K Lee Mr S McCormick
5 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Ms K Duxbury Mr N Fuller
6 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025 Mrs N Taylor Mrs F Atkinson
7 North of England Summer Show 28/06/2025 29/06/2025 Miss S Chapman Mr | Woodhead
8 The Classic Show 06/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mrs K Oldroyd Mrs C Rowell
9 AHS National Championship Show 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Miss D Heath Mr A Mickleburgh
10 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Miss M Pook Mrs P Bowles
11 Bucks County Show 28/08/2025 28/08/2025 Miss M Richardson Mrs A Leaver
12 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Mr R Mills Mr C Lowe
13 British Arabian Championships 06/09/2025 06/09/2025 Miss V Smith Mr M Rankin
14 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Mrs J Judge Ms J Maden
15 Cherif Championship 09/09/2025 09/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Coloured Ridden Horse and Pony of the Year Sponsored by CHAPS (UK)

Show Start Date End Date Ride Conformation
1 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025 Ms C Richardson (Nee Smith) Mr M Jones
2 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025 Miss E Green Mr J McTiffin
3 Derbyshire Festival of Showing (Including Junior) 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Mr C Owen Ms S Harrison
4 Lincolnshire Show (Including Junior) 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Mr J Hunton Mr J Cookson
5 Royal Highland Show (Including Junior) 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mr D Bennett Mrs V Hodgett
6 Royal Norfolk Show (Including Junior) 25/06/2025  26/06/2025 Mrs N Taylor Miss D Spears
7 CHAPS (UK) Midlands Regional Show (Including Junior) 29/06/2025 29/06/2025 Mr V Seddon Mrs J Templeton
8 Great Yorkshire Show (Including Junior) 08/07/2025 11/07/2025 Mr B Hester Mrs W King
9 Scottish Horse Show 12/07/2025 12/07/2025 Mrs F Preston - Smith Mrs P Clifford
10 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Miss L Gooderham Ms C Hamilton
11 New Forest and Hampshire County Show (Including Junior) 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Miss S Warman Mr C Johnston
12 TOYS- Traditional of the Year Show (Traditional only) 30/07/2025  02/08/2025 Ms J Simpson Ms V Shepley
13 CHAPS (UK) Championship Show (Including Junior) 14/08/2025 16/08/2025 Miss S Turner Mrs F Atkinson
14 Denbigh & Flintshire Agricultural Show (Including Junior) 21/08/2025 21/08/2025 Mr A Forster Mr D Walker
15 Edenbridge and Oxted Agricultural Show (Including Junior) 24/08/2025  25/08/2025 Mrs S Chapman Mr R Marks
16 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025  31/08/2025 Mrs T Southern Mr K Baskeyfield
17 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025 Miss S Harrison Ms T Brooks
18 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show (Including Junior) 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Mr M Lawrence Miss S Parrott



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

The Harrod & Coles Family Cob of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Ride Conformation
1 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025 Mrs S Enston Mr S Somers
2 Rutland County Show 01/06/2025 01/06/2025 Miss J Jack Miss L Penrose
3 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs G Maywood Mrs L Sims
4 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mrs M Bowling Mrs S Curtis
5 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Mr D Froggatt Mr D Machin
6 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mrs E Green Mrs J Jefferson
7 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025 Mrs N Taylor Mrs J Beatham
8 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025 Mr M Ainsworth Miss S Chapman
9 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mr V Seddon Mr | Smeeth
10 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mrs R Baker Mr T Wiggett
11 Garstang 02/08/2025 02/08/2025 Miss Z Owen Miss J Wormall
12 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025 Miss F Ludlow Mrs E Edwards - Brady
13 Edenbridge and Oxted Agricultural Show 24/08/2025 25/08/2025 Miss O Bushell Mr P Hilton
14 Bucks County Show 28/08/2025 28/08/2025 Mrs M Richardson Mr R Grace
15 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Mr R Mills Mrs L Gaunt
16 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025 Miss S Chapman Mr J Cutts
17 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Mr M Ainsworth Mrs C Oliver
18 BSHA Hunter & Championship Show 11/09/2025 13/09/2025 Miss J Bradbury Mrs J Thomas



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025
The British Show Pony Society Children's Riding Pony of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025 Mrs J Fichett Mrs J Bettaney
2 Royal Bath & West (Mixed) 29/05/2025 31/05/2025 Mr M Lawrence Mr | Smeeth
3 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms J Bradley Mrs G Kobbe
4 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs S Smith Miss H Cook
5 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mr P Cooper Mr C Yates
6 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Mr J McTiffin Mrs K Thomas
7 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mrs J Mead Mr P Hilton
8 Royal Norfolk Show (Mixed) 25/06/2025 26/06/2025 Miss L Haines Mrs J Beatham
9 North of England Summer Show (Mixed) 28/06/2025 29/06/2025 Mrs J Bushell Mr C Johnston
10 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mr T Georgakis Ms D Christie
11 BSPS Scotland Summer Show (Mixed) 13/07/2025 13/07/2025 Mrs M Hamilton Mrs J Coltart
12 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mr R Ramsay Mrs M Taylor
13 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mrs J Price Mr P Brightwell
14 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025 Mrs G Simpson Mrs J Brace
15 BSPS Area 2B (Mixed) 16/08/2025 16/08/2025 Ms D Lewis
16 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025 Miss R Patterson & Miss C Smalley
17 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Mr D Ingle Mrs L Gaunt
18 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show (Mixed) 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Mrs G Holder Mr C Elenor



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

The Andrews Family Hack of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Ride Conformation
1 Staffordshire County Show 28/05/2025 29/05/2025 Mr H Moore Mrs L Killingbeck
2 Rutland County Show 01/06/2025 01/06/2025 Mr J Knight Mrs R King
3 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms J Jack Mr P Crafts
4 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Miss V Smith (Lancs) Mr J Cookson
5 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Ms K Duxbury Mr N Fuller
6 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mrs S Stephenson Mr R Ramsay
7 Garstang 02/08/2025 02/08/2025 Mrs A Hanson Miss Z Owen
8 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025 Miss L Whitehall Mrs J Jefferson
9 Bucks County Show 28/08/2025 28/08/2025 Miss E Pond Mrs A Leaver
10 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Mrs K Nicholson Mrs E Lyttle
11 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025 Ms O Bushell Miss R Thomas
12 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Miss M Richardson Mr M Ainsworth
13 BSHA Hunter & Championship Show 11/09/2025 13/09/2025 Mrs N Turner Mr D Machin



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Harness Horse & Pony of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Judge
1 British Driving Society Spring Bonanza 05/05/2025 05/05/2025 Mr P Mills
2 Hertfordshire County Show 24/05/2025 25/05/2025 Mrs D Holt-Atkinson
3 Suffolk Show 28/05/2025 29/05/2025 Mrs C Dale-Leech
4 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mr M King
5 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Ms A Rushton-Green
6 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Ms H Noad
7 British Driving Society Smith Lawn 22/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mr A Hogg
8 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025 Mr N Fuller
9 Kent County 04/07/2025 06/07/2025 Miss J Brightwell
10 Royal Welsh Show 21/07/2025 24/07/2025 Mr R Lanni
11 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mr M Kesans
12 Ashbourne Show 16/08/2025 16/08/2025 Mrs R Bown
13 Edenbridge and Oxted Agricultural Show 24/08/2025 25/08/2025 Mr B Ball
14 Bucks Spectacular 07/09/2025 07/09/2025
15 Carriage Driving Extravaganza 12/09/2025 13/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

The Barber Family British Ridden Heavy Horse of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Ride Conformation
1 National Shire Horse Society Show (Shire Only) 07/03/2025 09/03/2025 Mrs N Pargeter Miss A Chetwood
2 Woodbridge (Suffolk Only) 05/05/2025 05/05/2025 Mr B Hester Mr M Bundock
3 Devon County Show 15/05/2025 17/05/2025 Ms K Aird Mr A Wass
4 Fife Show 24/05/2025 24/05/2025 Mr R Telford Mrs J Farley
5 Staffordshire County Show 28/05/2025 29/05/2025 Miss V Smith Mr S Ledsham
6 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Mr J Cookson Mr E Whitaker
7 Royal Highland Show (Clydesdale Only) 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Ms J Callwood Mrs H Fraser
8 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025 Miss B Baker Mrs D Nulty
9 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025 Mr C McClelland Mr M Burks
10 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mrs S Coward Mr M Scurrel
11 National Hunter Supreme Championship Show 12/08/2025 13/08/2025 Mr N Fuller Mr J Peacock
12 Scone Palace International Horse Trials 21/08/2025 25/08/2025 Ms M Snow Mr K Wilson
13 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025 Mr V Seddon Mrs Y Simmons
14 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Miss M Richardson Mr M White
15 Essex Heavy Horse Show (ESHA) 03/08/2025 03/08/2025 Miss S Turner Mr B Banham



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

The Price Family Supreme In-Hand Championship

Show Start Date End Date Judge
1 Nottinghamshire County Show 10/05/2025 10/05/2025 Mrs L Burnett
2 Devon County Show 15/05/2025 17/05/2025 Mr T Pendry
3 Hambleton District Show 24/05/2025 25/05/2025 Mrs J Williamson
4 Hertfordshire County Show 24/05/2025 25/05/2025 Mr N Brooks-Ward
5 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025 Mrs A Fowler
6 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025 Mr C LeMoignan
7 Royal Cornwall Show 05/06/2025 07/06/2025 Mr S Campbell
8 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Miss R Hargreaves
9 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Miss L Evans
10 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mr M Lawrence
11 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mr P Hilton
12 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025 Mr B Hester
13 Clonmel Show 06/07/2025 06/07/2025 Ms S Cuddy
14 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025 Mrs L Sims
15 Royal Welsh Show 21/07/2025 24/07/2025 Mr C Tibbey
16 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mrs S Keylock
17 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025 Mr D Puttock
18 Dartmoor Pony Society Championship Breed Show 10/08/2025 10/08/2025
19 National Hunter Supreme Championship Show 12/08/2025 13/08/2025 Mr D Ingle
20 Pembrokeshire County Show 20/08/2025 21/08/2025 Mr A Winbourne
21 Denbigh & Flintshire Agricultural Show 21/08/2025 21/08/2025 Mr A Elliott
22  Bucks County Show 28/08/2025 28/08/2025 Mr J Gilliver
23 BSHA Hunter & Championship Show 11/09/2025 13/09/2025 Miss J Bradwell
24 NPS In-Hand 14/09/2025 14/09/2025



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Driven Heavy Horse of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Judge

1 Devon County Show 15/05/2025 17/05/2025 Mr A Wass
2 Fife Show 24/05/2025 24/05/2025 Mr B Scott
3 Suffolk Show 28/05/2025 29/05/2025 Mr P Bedford
4 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mr P Moss
5 Stirling Show 14/06/2025 14/06/2025 Ms E Gunn
6 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mr R Detweiler
7 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025 Mr C Horler
8 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025 Mr M Burks
9 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mrs E Ross
10 Perth Show 01/08/2025 02/08/2025 Mr B Duncan
11 Essex Heavy Horse Show (ESHA) 03/08/2025 03/08/2025 Mr N Fuller



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

The Smith Family Intermediate Show Hunter of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Staffordshire County Show 28/05/2025 29/05/2025 Mr G Dunkley Mrs J Dean
2 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025 Mrs J Bettaney Mrs J Fitchett
3 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms H Buchanan Mrs S Stockley Bridges
4 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Mr M Ainsworth Ms S Chapman
5 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mrs H Barton Mrs A Leaver
6 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mrs N Turner Mr C Walker
7 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025 Miss C Hyde Mr A Pike
8 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mrs L Homer Miss E Coates
9 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mrs L Windsor Mrs B Moore
10 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025 Mr R Parker Jones Miss A Jones
11 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025 Mrs H Starkie Mr J Cookson
12 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Mr S Somers Mrs J Templeton
13 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Miss S Parrott Mr C Elenor
14 BSHA Hunter & Championship Show 11/09/2025 13/09/2025 Mrs C Dew Mrs L Killingbeck



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

The Honourable Stud Intermediate Show Horse of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Staffordshire County Show 28/05/2025 29/05/2025 Mrs J Dean Miss V Smith
2 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025 Mr D Dixon Mrs J Bettaney
3 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms H Buchanan Mrs S Stockley Bridges
4  Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mr P Cooper Mr C Yates
5 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Mr M Ainsworth Ms S Chapman
6 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mrs J Mead Mr P Hilton
7 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025 Mrs F Atkinson Mrs A Gomersall
8 North of England Summer Show 28/06/2025 29/06/2025 Ms C Pearsall Mr P Cook
9 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mrs N Turner Mr C Walker
10 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025 Miss C Hyde Mrs L Sims
11 Scottish Horse Show 12/07/2025 12/07/2025 Mrs M C Nimmo Mrs R King
12 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Miss E Coates Mrs L Homer
13 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mrs L Windsor Mrs J Beatham
14 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025 Mr R Parker Jones Miss A Jones
15 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025 Mr J Cookson Mrs H Starkie
16 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Mrs J Templeton Mr S Somers
17 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Mr C Elenor Mrs A Leaver
18 BSHA Hunter & Championship Show 11/09/2025 13/09/2025 Mrs C Dew Mrs L Killingbeck



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Mears Flooring Ladies Side Saddle Horse of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Ride Conformation
1 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025 Ms M Underwood Mr S Somers
2 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms J Jack Mr N Arnold
3 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs E Green Miss V Smith (Lancs)
4  Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Ms H Allin Mr P Crafts
5 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mrs E Green Miss D Atkinson
6 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025 Mrs J Tyldesley - Winston Mrs W King
7  Scottish Horse Show 12/07/2025 12/07/2025 Miss M Bowling Mrs D Richardson - Rowell
8 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mrs S Stephenson Mrs J Judge
9 National Side Saddle Show 25/07/2025 27/07/2025 Ms H Allin Miss D Atkinson
10 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Miss Z Owen Mr C Upham
11 National Hunter Supreme Championship Show 12/08/2025 13/08/2025 Miss R Catterall Mr R Ramsay
12 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025 Miss L Whitehall Mr J Cochrane
13 Edenbridge and Oxted Agricultural Show 24/08/2025 25/08/2025 Mrs O Bushell Mrs L Killingbeck
14 Bucks County Show 28/08/2025 28/08/2025 Ms M Underwood Mrs M C Nimmo
15 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Mrs K Nicholson Mr J Cookson
16 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025 Ms O Bushell Mrs J Jenkins
17 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Mrs A Hood Miss M Richardson
18 BSHA Hunter & Championship Show 11/09/2025 13/09/2025 Mrs R King Ms J Templeton



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Annabel's Deliciously British Mini Show Pony of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025 Miss E Livesey
2 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms P Mallender & Ms C Hyde
3 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs G Simpson Mrs P Hollings
3 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mr P Cooper Mr C Yates
4  Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Mrs K Thomas Mr J McTiffin
5 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mrs J Mead Mr P Hilton
6 North of England Summer Show 28/06/2025 29/06/2025 Mrs J Bushell Mr C Johnston
7 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Ms D Christie
8 BSPS Scotland Summer Show 13/07/2025 13/07/2025 Mrs J Coltart Mrs M Hamilton
10 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mrs L Homer
11 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mrs J Price
12 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025 Mrs K Scott & Mrs D Alderson
13 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025 Mrs P Prickett & Mrs V Clark
14 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Mr S Somers
15 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Mrs J Judge Mrs A Leaver



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025
Enablelink Ltd Lead Rein Pony of Hunter Type of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025 Mr J McTiffin
2 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms K Gordon
3 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs P Hollings Mrs G Simpson
4 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mr W Morris Mr J Conifey
5 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Mr M Ainsworth Ms S Chapman
6 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mrs H Barton Mrs A Leaver
7 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mr C Walker
8 BSPS Scotland Summer Show 13/07/2025 13/07/2025 Mrs K Slight Mr A Bowie
9 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Ms C Hamilton
10 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mrs L Windsor Mrs B Moore
11 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025 Miss J Brace Mrs L Partridge
12 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025 Mr G Laity
13 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Mr M Jones
14 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025 Ms S Harrison Ms T Brooks
15 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Mrs G Holder



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Leeman Family Maxi Cob of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Ride Conformation
1 Rutland County Show 01/06/2025 01/06/2025 Miss J Jack Miss L Penrose
2 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mr J Cookson Mrs G Maywood
3 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Mr D Froggatt Mr D Machin
4 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mrs E Green Mrs J Jefferson
5 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025 Mrs N Taylor Mrs J Beatham
6 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025 Mr M Ainsworth Mrs J Stephens
7 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mr V Seddon Mr | Smeeth
8 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mrs R Baker Mr T Wiggett
9 Garstang 02/08/2025 02/08/2025 Mrs A Hanson Miss Z Owen
10 Bucks County Show 28/08/2025 28/08/2025 Miss M Richardson Mr R Grace
11 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Mr R Mills Mrs L Gaunt
12 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025 Miss S Chapman Mr J Cutts
13 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Mrs C Oliver Mrs J Ross
14 BSHA Hunter & Championship Show 11/09/2025 13/09/2025 Mrs S Coward Mr P Scott



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Miniature Horse of the Year Supported by the British Miniature Horse Society

Show Start Date End Date Judge
1 BMHS Spring Show 26/04/2025 26/04/2025 Mr R Pink
2 Devon County Show 15/05/2025 17/05/2025 Mrs R Keeling
3 Hertfordshire County Show 24/05/2025 25/05/2025 Mrs L Savill
4 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025 Mr J Conifey
5 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms S Lightbown
6 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mr W Chatley
7 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025 Miss D Spears
8 South Wales Shire Horse Society 05/07/2025 05/07/2025 Mr N Vale
9 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025 Mrs H Singleton Bell
10 South East Shire Horse Society 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mr N Fuller
11 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mrs V Huddleston
12 Garstang 02/08/2025 02/08/2025 Mr K Baskeyfield
13 Edenbridge and Oxted 24/08/2025 25/08/2025 Mr R Parker-Jones
14 BMHS Breed Show (Three Qualifiers) 30/08/2025 30/08/2025 Mrs A Chamberlain
15 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Mrs J Bushell



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

National Pony Society/ Supreme Products M&M Ridden Pony of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 NPS Spring Festival (Dales, Fell, Highland & New Forest) 26/04/2025 26/04/2025 Mr M Sheen Mrs L Ahmet
2 Royal Bath & West (Dales, Fell, Highland & New Forest) 29/05/2025 31/05/2025 Miss A Kelly Ms P Balch
3 Lincolnshire Show (Dales, Fell, Highland & New Forest) 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Ms T Ashworth Mr J Walters
4 Royal Norfolk Show (Dales, Fell, Highland & New Forest) 25/06/2025 26/06/2025 Mrs J Stuart Mrs J James
5 North of England Summer Show (Dales, Fell, Highland & New Forest) 28/06/2025 29/06/2025 Mrs H Starkie Mrs N Oldershaw - Glenn
6 NPS Area 7 (Dales, Fell & New Forest) 06/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mrs L Hillard Miss J Crowley
7 New Forest and Hampshire County Show (Dales, Fell & Highland) 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mr M Northam Mr R Sutcliffe
8 NPS Area 4 Summer Show (Dales, Fell & Highland) 25/08/2025 25/08/2025 Ms C Bigley Mr D Bright
9 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show (Dales, Fell & New Forest) 06/09/2025 06/09/2025 Mr D Park Ms B Moore
10 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show (Dales & Fell) 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Mr J Harvey Mrs L Hidderly
1 Royal Bath & West (Dartmoor, Exmoor & Shetland) 29/05/2025 31/05/2025 Miss A Kelly Ms P Balch
2 Royal Norfolk Show (Dartmoor, Exmoor & Shetland) 25/06/2025 26/06/2025 Mrs J Stuart Mrs J James
3 New Forest and Hampshire County Show (Dartmoor, Exmoor & Shetland) 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mr E Mackechnie - Guire Mr D Puttock
4 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show (Dartmoor, Exmoor & Shetland) 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Mrs T Langton Mrs K Pickwick



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025
National Pony Society/Supreme Products M&M Ridden Dales of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms J Griffin Ms G Wright
2 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mr K Morris Mrs A Gomersall
3 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mrs L Barsoum Allen Mr B Williams
4 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mrs H Prescott Mr J James
5 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Ms D Spears Mr D Puttock
6 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025 Mr K Baskeyfield Mrs K Lloyd
7  Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mr M Reeves Mrs M Ludlow
8 Dales Pony Society Summer Show 02/08/2025 02/08/2025 Miss A Pennell Mr D Lovegreen
9 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025 Mrs C Whalley Mr J Elliott
10 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Miss J Ryde Rogers Miss S Verdon



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025
National Pony Society/Supreme Products M&M Ridden Fell of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Fell Pony Society Stallion & Colt Show 10/05/2025 10/05/2025 Mrs P Cox Mr M Goddard
2 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms G Wright Ms J Griffin
3 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mr K Morris Mrs A Gomersall
4 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mrs L Barsoum Allen Mr B Williams
5 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mrs H Prescott Mr J James
6 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Ms D Spears Mr D Puttock
7 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025 Mr K Baskeyfield Mrs K Lloyd
8 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mr M Reeves Mrs M Ludlow
9 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025 Mrs C Whalley Mrs A Torode
10 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Miss J Ryde Rogers Miss S Verdon



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

National Pony Society/Supreme Products M&M Ridden Connemara of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 NPS Spring Festival 26/04/2025 26/04/2025 Mr M Sheen Mrs L Ahmet
2 Northern Ireland Festival 02/05/2025 04/05/2025 Mr R Marks Mr S Hulston
3 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025 Miss A Kelly Ms P Balch
4  Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms G Wright Ms J Griffin
5 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mr K Morris Mrs A Gomersall
6 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mrs L Barsoum Allen Mr B Williams
7 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Mr J Walters Ms T Ashworth
8 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mrs H Prescott Mr J James
9 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025 Mrs J Stuart Mrs J James
10 North of England Summer Show 28/06/2025 29/06/2025 Mrs H Starkie Mrs N Oldershaw - Glenn
11 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Ms D Spears Mr D Puttock
12 Clonmel Show 06/07/2025 06/07/2025 Ms S Thomas Mr P Cook
13 NPS Area?7 06/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mrs L Hillard Miss J Crowley
14 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025 Mr K Baskeyfield Mrs K Lloyd
15 Scottish Horse Show 12/07/2025 12/07/2025 Mrs K Scott Mrs J Jack
16 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mr M Reeves Mrs M Ludlow
17 British Connemara Pony Society Breed Show 18/07/2025 19/07/2025 Mrs A Nicholls Mrs N Shuttleworth
18 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mr M Northam Mr R Sutcliffe
19 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025 Mr S Howard Mr R Parker Jones
20 Pembrokeshire County Show 20/08/2025 21/08/2025 Mrs A Hutchinson Mrs C Fletcher
21 NPS Area 4 Summer Show 25/08/2025 25/08/2025 Ms C Bigley Mr D Bright
22 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Miss J Ryde Rogers Miss S Verdon
23 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025 Mr D Park Ms B Moore
24 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Mr J Harvey Mrs L Hidderly



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025
National Pony Society Feeds/Supreme Porducts M&M Ridden Highland of the Year
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Show

Derbyshire Festival of Showing
Royal Three Counties Show

Royal Cheshire County Show

Royal Highland Show

NCPA Staffordshire Festival

Great Yorkshire Show

Scottish Horse Show

Stoneleigh Horse Show July
Highland Pony Society Breed Show
NPS Summer Championship Show
Scone Palace International Horse Trials
Stoneleigh Horse Show August

Start Date

07/06/2025
13/06/2025
17/06/2025
19/06/2025
05/07/2025
08/07/2025
12/07/2025
19/07/2025
13/07/2025
05/08/2025
21/08/2025
30/08/2025

End Date
08/06/2025
15/06/2025
18/06/2025
22/06/2025
06/07/2025
11/07/2025
12/07/2025
20/07/2025
13/07/2025
07/08/2025
25/08/2025
31/08/2025

Show Conformation
Ms J Griffin Ms G Wright
Mr K Morris Mrs A Gomersall
Mrs L Barsoum Allen Mr B Williams
Mrs H Prescott Mr J James
Ms D Spears Mr D Puttock
Mr K Baskeyfield Mrs K Lloyd
Mrs K Scott Mrs J Jack
Mr M Reeves Mrs M Ludlow
Miss K McMurray Mr JPG Cameron
Mrs C Whalley Mrs J McNaught

Mrs V Osborne - Antolovi
Miss J Ryde Rogers

Mrs G Cowell
Miss S Verdon



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

National Pony Society M&M/Supreme Products Ridden New Forest of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms J Griffin Ms G Wright
2 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mr K Morris Mrs A Gomersall
3 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mrs L Barsoum Allen Mr B Williams
4 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Miss K Wainwright Mrs G Simpson
5 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Ms D Spears Mr D Puttock
6 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025 Mr K Baskeyfield Mrs K Lloyd
7 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mr M Reeves Mrs M Ludlow
8 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mr M Northam Mr R Sutcliffe
9 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025 Mrs C Whalley Mr R Parker Jones
10 New Forest Pony Society Breed Show 23/08/2025 25/08/2025 Mrs H Prescott Mrs P Cox
11 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Miss J Ryde Rogers Miss S Verdon
12 The Showing Register Premier Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Mr J Harvey Mrs L Hidderly



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025
National Pony Society/Supreme Products M&M Ridden Welsh Section A & B of the Year

Show In Date Out Date Show Conformation
1 NPS Area 25 Summer Show 11/05/2025 11/05/2025 Mrs C Whiteley Mrs J Cooper
2 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025 Mrs A Hutchinson Mrs J Price
3 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025 Mrs B McGrath Mrs E Payne
4 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Mr R Miller Mr R Sutcliffe
5 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs J Upton Mr B Williams
6 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mr R Marks Mrs E A Russell
7 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Mr M Sheen Ms J Crane
8 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Miss K Wainwright Mrs G Simpson
9 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025 Mrs J Beatham Mr R Allen
10 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mrs H Turnock Ms E Livesey
11 NPSArea?7 06/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mrs L Hillard Miss J Crowley
12 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025 Mr K Baskeyfield Mrs K Lloyd
13 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mr S Hulston Mrs A Nicholls
14 Royal Welsh Show 21/07/2025 24/07/2025 Mrs L Clynes Thomas Mr M Jones
15 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mr E Mackechnie - Guire Mr D Puttock
16 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025 Mr J Walters Mrs K Scott
17 National Welsh Championship Show 10/08/2025 10/08/2025 Mrs S Howe Mrs L Ferris
18 Denbigh & Flintshire Agricultural Show 21/08/2025 21/08/2025 Mrs K J Davies Mr D Davies
19 NPS Area 4 Summer Show 25/08/2025 25/08/2025 Ms C Bigley Mr D Bright
20 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Mrs J Bushell Miss A Jones
21 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025 Ms C Knox Mr M Lawrence
22 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Mrs T Langton Mrs K Pickwick



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

National Pony Society/Supreme Products M&M Ridden Welsh Section C & D of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 NPS Spring Festival 26/04/2025 26/04/2025 Mr M Sheen Mrs L Ahmet
2 NPS Area 25 Summer Show 11/05/2025 11/05/2025 Mrs C Whiteley Mrs J Cooper
3 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025 Mrs A Hutchinson Mrs J Price
4 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Mr R Miller & Mr R Sutcliffe ( Section C), Ms J Griffin & Ms G Wright (Section D)
5 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mr K Morris Mrs A Gomersall
6 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mrs L Barsoum Allen Mr B Williams
7 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Mr J Walters Ms T Ashworth
8 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mrs G Simson & Miss K Wainwright ( Section C), Mrs H Prescott & Mr J James (Section D)
9 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025 Mrs J Beatham Mr R Allen
10 North of England Summer Show 28/06/2025 29/06/2025 Mrs H Starkie Mrs N Oldershaw - Glenn
11 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Ms D Spears Mr D Puttock
12 NPS Area?7 06/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mrs L Hillard Miss J Crowley
13 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025 Mr K Baskeyfield Mrs K Lloyd
14 Scottish Horse Show 12/07/2025 12/07/2025 Mrs K Scott Mrs J Jack
15 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mr M Reeves Mrs M Ludlow
16 Royal Welsh Show 21/07/2025 24/07/2025 Mrs L Clynes Thomas Mr M Jones
17 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mr M Northam
18 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025 Mr S Howard Mr J Llewelyn James
19 National Welsh Championship Show 10/08/2025 10/08/2025 Mrs S Howe Mrs L Ferris
20 Denbigh & Flintshire Agricultural Show 21/08/2025 21/08/2025 Ms N Davies Ms W Burt
21 NPS Area 4 Summer Show 25/08/2025 25/08/2025 Ms C Bigley Mr D Bright
22 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Miss J Ryde Rogers Miss S Verdon
23 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025 Mr D Park Ms B Moore
24 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Mr J Harvey Mrs L Hidderly



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

National Pony Society M&M/Supreme Products Ridden Dartmoor of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Mr R Miller Mr R Sutcliffe
2 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs J Upton Mr B Williams
3 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Mr M Sheen Ms J Crane
4 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Miss K Wainwright Mrs G Simpson
5 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mrs H Turnock Ms E Livesey
6 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mr S Hulston Mrs A Nicholls
7 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025 Mrs J McNaught Mr J Walters
8 Dartmoor Pony Society Championship Breed Show 10/08/2025 10/08/2025 Mrs H Banbury Mrs N Shuttleworth
9 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Mrs J Bushell Miss A Jones



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025
National Pony Society M&M/Supreme Products Ridden Exmoor/Shetland of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Mr R Miller Mr R Sutcliffe
2 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs J Upton Mr B Williams
3 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Mr M Sheen Ms J Crane
4 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Miss K Wainwright Mrs G Simpson
5 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mrs H Turnock Ms E Livesey
6 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mr S Hulston Mrs A Nicholls
7  NPS Summer Championship Show (Shetland) 05/08/2025 07/08/2025 Mrs K Scott Mr J Walters
8 NPS Summer Championship Show (Exmoor) 05/08/2025 07/08/2025 Mrs K Scott Mrs J Wharton
9 Exmoor Pony Society Breed Show (Exmoor) 13/08/2025 13/08/2025 Miss M G Evans Mr D Brewer
10 Shetland Pony Society Breed Show (Shetland) 17/08/2025 17/08/2025 Mrs D Barr Mrs K Gibb
11 NPS Area 4 Summer Show 25/08/2025 25/08/2025 Ms C Bigley Mr D Bright

12 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Mrs J Bushell Miss A Jones



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025
Thor Atkinson Steel Fabrications Ltd. Junior Mountain & Moorland Ridden Pony of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 NPS Spring Festival 26/04/2025 26/04/2025 Mr E MacKenchie-Guire Mrs D Hadwen
2 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025 Mrs J Somerset Mr M Lawrence
3 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025 Miss E Livesey & Mrs E Lyttle
4 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Mr R Sutcliffe Mrs V Hill
5 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs A McHale Mrs J Price
6 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Ms S Howard Mrs A Hutchinson
7 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Mr D Puttock Ms J Hoyle
8 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mrs J Woods Mrs C Frith
9 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025 Mr R James Mr W Morris
10 North of England Summer Show 28/06/2025 29/06/2025 Mr P Cook
11 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Ms H Starkie Ms T Milward
12 NPSArea?7 06/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mrs J Stiles Mrs Z Hardingham
13 Scottish Horse Show 12/07/2025 12/07/2025 Mrs P Clifford Mrs K Scott
14 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mrs M Taylor Mrs R Bown
15 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mr A Perkins Mrs H Prescott
16 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025 Mrs P Cox & Mr R Miller
17 National Welsh Championship Show 10/08/2025 10/08/2025 Mr M Tamplin Mrs M Edwards
18 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025 Mrs S Thomas & Mr P Hilton
19 NPS Area 4 Summer Show 25/08/2025 25/08/2025 Mrs H Horsfall Miss D Spears
20 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Mr K Baskeyfield Miss E Briant
21 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025 Ms A Nicholls Ms J Webb
22 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Mrs L Rowntree Mrs T Langton



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Colne, Sweet Dreams Show Confectioners and Westown Stud Mountain & Moorland Mini Pony of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 NPS Spring Festival (Mixed Lead Rein) 26/04/2025 26/04/2025 Ms A Squires & Ms A McHale
2 NPS Area 25 Summer Show (Mixed Lead Rein) 11/05/2025 11/05/2025 Mr R Marks Mrs A Nicholls
3 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025 Mrs B McGrath & Mrs E Payne
4 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Mr P Hilton Ms M Taylor
5 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Miss D Spears Mrs C Dew
6 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mrs S Hird Mrs J Price
7 Lincolnshire Show (Mixed Lead Rein) 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Mr M Sheen Ms T Ashworth
8 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mrs G Simpson Mrs K Wainwright
9 Royal Norfolk Show (Mixed Lead Rein) 25/06/2025 26/06/2025 Mrs L Barsoum-Allen Mrs A Gomersall
10 North of England Summer Show (Mixed Lead Rein) 28/06/2025 29/06/2025 Mr C Johnston Mrs H Starkie
11 NCPA Staffordshire Festival (Mixed Lead Rein) 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Ms L Rowntree Ms H Turnock
12 NPS Area 7 (Mixed Lead Rein) 06/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mr R Parker - Jones Miss S Verdon
13 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025 Mr R James Mrs J James
14 Scottish Horse Show (Mixed Lead Rein) 12/07/2025 12/07/2025 Mrs J Jack Mrs M C Nimmo
15 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Miss E Coates Mrs M Ludlow
16 Royal Welsh Show (Welsh Only) 21/07/2025 24/07/2025 Mrs P Balch Mr D Davies
17 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mrs A Fowler Mrs L Ahmet
18 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025 Mrs J McNaught & Mr D Puttock
19 National Welsh Championship Show (Welsh Only) 10/08/2025 10/08/2025 Mr K Walker Mr D Evans
20 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025 Miss C Pearsall & Mr G Dunkley
21 NPS Area 4 Summer Show (Mixed Lead Rein) 25/08/2025 25/08/2025 Mrs N Oldershaw Glenn Mrs L Hillard
22 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Miss J Ryde Rogers Mr M Jones
23 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025 Ms H Horsfall Ms C Bigley
24 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show (Mixed Lead Rein) 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Mrs A Jones Ms C Collier



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Jacksons of Yorkshire Mountain & Moorland Working Hunter Pony of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Jump Conformation
1 Northern Ireland Festival 02/05/2025 04/05/2025 Mr M Sheen Mr R Marks
2 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Mr P Starkie Ms G Cockbain
3 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs C Fletcher Mrs C Scott
4 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mrs R Keeling Mrs K Lloyd
5 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Mr D Puttock Ms J Hoyle
6 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mrs J Woods Mrs C Frith
7 North of England Summer Show 28/06/2025 29/06/2025 Ms E Hector Mrs G Cowell
8 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Ms J Bushell & Mr K Baskeyfield
9 NPSArea?7 06/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mr S Howard Mr C Tibbey
10 Scottish Horse Show 12/07/2025 12/07/2025 Mrs J Coltart Mrs S Thomas
11 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mrs R Bown Mrs M Taylor
12 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mr R Sutcliffe Mrs H Prescott
13 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025 Mr D Bright & Mrs B McGrath
14 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025 Mr P Cook & Mrs L Gaunt
15 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Miss E Briant Mr M Jones
16 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025 Ms F Cabrol Ms L Hirons
17 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Mrs A Jones Ms C Collier



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025
The Binks Family Partbred Pony of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025 Ms L Gaunt Ms F Dymond
2 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025 Mrs E Lyttle Mr D Dixon
3 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Mr R Miller Ms M Taylor
4 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs P Hollings Mrs A McHale
5 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mr J Conifey Mr W Morris
6 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Mr M Ainsworth Ms S Chapman
7 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mrs V Hodgett Mrs P Clifford
8 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025 Mrs F Atkinson Mrs J Beatham
9 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mrs J Fitchett Mr T Georgakis
10 BSPS Scotland Summer Show 13/07/2025 13/07/2025 Mrs M Hamilton Mrs J Coltart
11 AHS National Championship Show 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Miss D Heath Mr A Mickleburgh
12 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mrs L Homer Mrs G Simpson
13 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mrs A Fowler Mrs L Ahmet
14 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025 Mr K Walker Mrs K Scott
15 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025 Mr D Park Mrs A Devane
16 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Mr S Somers Mr R Parker Jones
17 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Mrs J Judge Mrs A Leaver
18 Cherif Championship 09/09/2025 09/09/2025 Mr S Parker Miss K Davis



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Alan Marnie & Family Riding Horse of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Ride Conformation
1 Rutland County Show 01/06/2025 01/06/2025 Mr J Knight Mrs R King
2 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms J Jack Mr P Crafts
3 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Miss V Smith (Lancs) Mr W Moran
4 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Ms K Duxbury Mr N Fuller
5 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mrs E Green Mrs J Jefferson
6 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025 Miss C Hurst Miss S Chapman
7 Scottish Horse Show 12/09/2025 12/09/2025 Mrs R King Mrs F Preston Smith
8 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mrs J Judge Mr R Ramsay
9 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mrs R Baker Mr T Wiggett
10 Garstang 02/08/2025 02/08/2025 Miss J Wormall Mrs A Hanson
11 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025 Miss F Ludlow Mrs J Jefferson
12 Edenbridge and Oxted Agricultural Show 24/08/2025 25/08/2025 Mr V Seddon Mr R Parker-Jones
13 Bucks County Show 28/08/2025 28/08/2025 Miss E Pond Mrs A Leaver
14 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Mr J Cookson Mrs E Lyttle
15 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025 Mr N Arnold Miss R Thomas
16 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Mrs C Oliver Miss M Richardson
17 BSHA Hunter & Championship Show 11/09/2025 13/09/2025 Mr D Froggatt Mrs S Holliday



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025
Shire Horse of the Year Championship Supported by the Shire Horse Society

Show Start Date End Date Judge
1 National Shire Horse Society Show 07/03/2025 09/03/2025 Mr W Bedford, Mr J Williamson & Mr J Kitching
2 Nottinghamshire County Show 10/05/2025 10/05/2025 Mr J Etches
3 Devon County Show 15/05/2025 17/05/2025 Mr A Wass
4 Staffordshire County Show 28/05/2025 29/05/2025 Mr S Ledsham
5 Suffolk Show 28/05/2025 29/05/2025 Mr S J Peacock
6 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mr R Bedford & Mr D Shardlow
7 Derbyshire County Show 22/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mr N Wright
8 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025 Mrs D Nulty
9 South Wales Shire Horse Society 05/07/2025 05/07/2025 Mr M Bedford
10 Great Eccleston and District Agricultural Show 12/07/2025 13/07/2025 Mr C Horler, Mr A G Keeling & Mr B Banham
11 Newport County Show 12/07/2025 12/07/2025 Mr P Shipman
12 Bakewell Country Festival 13/07/2025 13/07/2025 Mr M Burks
13 Driffield Show 16/07/2025 16/07/2025 Mr TJ Yates
14 Royal Welsh Show 21/07/2025 24/07/2025 Mr J Holder
15 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Ms E Ross
16 Penistone Agricultural Show 13/09/2025 13/09/2025 Mr C Malkin



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Catplant Group of Companies Ltd Show Hunter of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Ride Conformation
1  Staffordshire County Show 28/05/2025 29/05/2025 Miss F Ludlow Mr H Moore
2  Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025 Ms M Underwood Ms L Russell
3 Rutland County Show 01/06/2025 01/06/2025 Mrs B Sturgis Mr S Campbell
4  Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Mr N Arnold Mr P Hilton
5 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mr K Price Miss J Smith
6  Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mrs K Barley Mrs L Sims
7  Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Ms V Smith (Lancs) Ms J Bradwell
8 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mrs B Sturgis Mrs A Leaver
9  Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025 Mr M Ainsworth Miss S Chapman
10 Scottish Horse Show 12/07/2025 12/07/2025 Miss M Bowling Mrs D Richardson - Rowell
11 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mr A Forster Mrs J Jenkins
12 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Miss Z Owen Mr C Upham
13 National Hunter Supreme Championship Show 12/08/2025 13/08/2025 Ms R Connors Miss B Ensten
14 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025 Mrs L Bell Mr T Chalmers
15 Edenbridge and Oxted Agricultural Show 24/08/2025 25/08/2025 Mr R Walker Ms L Killingbeck
16  Bucks County Show 28/08/2025 28/08/2025 Mr K Lee Mr W Morris
17 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Mr C Kiddier Mr P Scott
18 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025 Mr S Hart Mr G Parr
19 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Dr J Hales Mr J Gilliver
20 BSHA Hunter & Championship Show 11/09/2025 13/09/2025 Mrs L Jones Mrs L Cavendish



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Hamilton Tarmac Small Show Hunter of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Ride Conformation
1 Staffordshire County Show 28/05/2025 29/05/2025 Miss F Ludlow Mr H Moore
2 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025 Mrs M Underwood Mr S Somers
3 Rutland County Show 01/06/2025 01/06/2025 Mrs R Baker Miss L Penrose
4 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Ms J Jack Mr N Arnold
5 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Ms V Smith Mrs S Buckley
6 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mrs K Barley Mrs L Sims
7 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Ms V Smith (Lancs) Ms J Bradwell
8 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Ms B Sturgis Ms A Leaver
9 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025 Miss C Hurst Miss S Chapman
10 Scottish Horse Show 12/07/2025 12/07/2025 Miss M Bowling Mrs D Richardson - Rowell
11 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mr A Forster Mrs J Jenkins
12 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Miss Z Owen Mr C Upham
13 National Hunter Supreme Championship Show 12/08/2025 13/08/2025 Ms R Connors Miss B Ensten
14 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025 Miss M Hopkins Mr T Chalmers
15 Edenbridge and Oxted Agricultural Show 24/08/2025 25/08/2025 Mr R Walker Ms L Killingbeck
16 Bucks County Show 28/08/2025 28/08/2025 Mr K Lee Mrs M C Nimmo
17 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Mr C Kiddier Mr P Scott
18 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025 Ms N Arnold Miss R Thomas
19 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Dr J Hales Mr J Gilliver
20 BSHA Hunter & Championship Show 11/09/2025 13/09/2025 Miss J Jack Mrs R Morris



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

Shine Source Footwear UK LTD Show Hunter Pony of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Show Conformation
1 Royal Bath & West 29/05/2025 31/05/2025 Ms F Dymond Mr P Lobb
2 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025 Mr J McTiffin Mr D Dixon
3 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Mrs K Gordon Ms H Buchanan
4 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs A McHale Mr C Walker
5 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mr W Morris Mr J Conifey
6 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Mr M Ainsworth Ms S Chapman
7 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mrs H Barton Mrs A Leaver
8 North of England Summer Show 28/06/2025 29/06/2025 Mr P Cook Mr C Johnston
9 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mrs K Thomas Mr A Brooke
10 BSPS Scotland Summer Show 13/07/2025 13/07/2025 Mr A Bowie Mrs K Slight
11 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mrs G Simpson Mrs M Ludow
12 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Mrs B Moore Mrs L Windsor
13 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025 Mrs C Dew Mr R Miller
14 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025 Mrs A Calvert & Mrs V Clark
15 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Mrs J Bushell Miss J Ryde Rogers
16 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Mr C Elenor Miss S Parrott



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025

National Pony Society/Mole Valley Farmers Working Hunter Pony of the Year

Show Start Date End Date Jump Conformation
1 Northern Ireland Festival 02/05/2025 04/05/2025 Miss D Spears Ms S Verdon
2 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025 Mr E Tate & Ms B Calderbank
3 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Mrs V Hill Ms P Mallender
4 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Mr N Hollings Mr S Hollings
5 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mr J Geake Mrs L Dun
6 North of England Summer Show 28/06/2025 29/06/2025 Ms V Smith Mrs H Summers
7 Mid Herts 29/06/2025 29/06/2025 Mr P Hilton Miss M Hutley
8 NCPA Staffordshire Festival 05/07/2025 06/07/2025 Mr K Baskeyfield & Mrs J Bushell
9 Warwickshire Summer Fair 05/07/2025 05/07/2025 Mrs R Hetherington Ms K Jerram-Hunnable
10 BSPS Scotland Summer Show 13/07/2025 13/07/2025 Mrs S Thomas Mrs M Ludlow
11 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Ms L Hamilton Mr S Hulston
12 NPS Summer Championship Show 05/08/2025 07/08/2025 Mrs C Whiteley Miss A Jones
13 Greenlands WHP Show 16/08/2025 17/08/2025 Mrs J Furness Mrs M C Nimmo
14 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025 Mr M Cooper & Mr T Lucas
15 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Mr R Parker Jones Mrs J Templeton
16 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025 Ms L Ahmet Ms J Brace
17 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 Mr D Puttock Mrs J Ross



Horse of the Year Show Qualifiers 2025
Alan Marnie & Family (Meta Lounge Limited and SHB (GB)) Working Hunter of the Year Championship

Show Start Date End Date Ride Conformation
1 SHB(GB) in the North West Annual Show 05/04/2025 05/04/2025 Mr M Cooper Ms R Hargreaves
2 Northern Ireland Festival 02/05/2025 04/05/2025 Mr C McClelland Ms Z Owen
3 Devon County Show 15/05/2025 17/05/2025 Mr N Arnold Mrs S Stockley-Bridges
4 Hambleton District Show 24/05/2025 25/05/2025 Mr C Kiddier Mrs G Rose
5 Staffordshire County Show 28/05/2025 29/05/2025 Miss F Ludlow Miss V Smith
6 Midland Counties Show 31/05/2025 01/06/2025 Mr G Parr Mr D Dixon
7 Rutland County Show 01/06/2025 01/06/2025 Mr J Knight Mrs L Gaunt
8 Bramham International Horse Trials 05/06/2025 05/06/2025 Mr M Nicholson Ms K Nicholson
9 Royal Cornwall Show 05/06/2025 07/06/2025 Mrs A Hood Mr R Sharp
10 Derbyshire Festival of Showing 07/06/2025 08/06/2025 Miss J Jack Mr P Hilton
11 Royal Three Counties Show 13/06/2025 15/06/2025 Mrs L Bell Mrs J Hall
12 Royal Cheshire County Show 17/06/2025 18/06/2025 Mr J Van Praagh Mrs M Thomas
13 Lincolnshire Show 18/06/2025 19/06/2025 Ms C Richardson Ms R Morris
14 Royal Highland Show 19/06/2025 22/06/2025 Mrs E Green Miss D Atkinson
15 Royal Norfolk Show 25/06/2025 26/06/2025 Miss B Baker Mr W Morris
16 North of England Summer Show 28/06/2025 29/06/2025 Miss M Bowling
17 Mid Herts 29/06/2025 29/06/2025 Ms C Hawker Mr T Chalmers
18 Warwickshire Summer Fair 05/07/2025 05/07/2025 Ms K Sears Ms R Heatherington
19 Great Yorkshire Show 08/07/2025 11/07/2025 Mr M Ainsworth Miss S Chapman
20 Scottish Horse Show 12/07/2025 12/07/2025 Mrs R King Mrs M C Nimmo
21 Stoneleigh Horse Show July 19/07/2025 20/07/2025 Mr V Seddon Ms L Hamilton
22 New Forest and Hampshire County Show 29/07/2025 31/07/2025 Miss Z Owen Mr C Upham
23 National Hunter Supreme Championship Show 12/08/2025 13/08/2025 Mr P Cook Mr J Van Praagh
25 BSPS Summer Championship Show 19/08/2025 24/08/2025 Miss M Hopkins Mr J Cochrane
26 Denbigh & Flintshire Agricultural Show 21/08/2025 21/08/2025 Mr L King Mr M Fitton
27 Bucks County Show 28/08/2025 28/08/2025 Mrs M Underwood Mrs M C Nimmo
28 Stoneleigh Horse Show August 30/08/2025 31/08/2025 Mr R Mills Mr D Ingle
29 Moreton-in-Marsh Agricultural and Horse Show 06/09/2025 06/09/2025 Mr C McClelland Ms J Jenkins
30 The Showing Register Summer Amateur Show 06/09/2025 07/09/2025 DrJ Hales Mr J Gilliver
31 BSHA Hunter & Championship Show 11/09/2025 13/09/2025 Miss K Barley Mrs A Leaver



